THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION CONTAIED NUST NOT B& COPIED'OF DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS s O B
C Cl
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 201 O 09086112
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. USE CONSOLE FIXTURE FOR ALL CUTOUTS. REF. DWG. 01201 A | ADDED DETALL VIEWS, SHEET 4 ADDED ITEMS 84 & 85 SHEETS 4 & 8 SLJ 05 2;/07 gﬁ 060755
_ B__| ADDED OPT NUMBERS ON PGS. 1—4 AT 7/11/07 060755
2. REFER TO DWG. 16—109 FOR CONSOLE CUTOUTS. C | ADDED MEASUREMENTS TO CONSOLE, MEM 86, Tk | 9/12/07 AF 07094535
3. SEAL ALL COMPONENTS & FASTENERS (EXCEPT WINDSHIELD) MOVED LOCATION OF RADIO RECV AND J—BOX
D__| Change from SS214 Weld—on to 55230 Weld— ™ 12/19/07 AF 07104589
USING WHITE SILICONE, WHEN INSTALLED. E cr‘:zgr%g?mm#183351og 0To 191;80°5n TKJ | 3/19/08 AF 07124758
4, REF. DWG. 05109 FOR LAM. DETAILS F | MYE'O9” ITEM #8 WAS 1008804, #43 WAS 1780938, #37 WAS SLJ | 05/19/08 DH 08045166
1885624, #40 WAS 1854374, DELETED #44
G__| WE'09" TEM F42 WAS 1894944, 52 WAS 1836816 SLJ | 05/19/08 DH 08055212
H | MYE'09” ADDED OPT:100-75133 (HYD PWR STEERING) SLJ | 06/25/08 DH 08055273
| CHANGED PT#1733398 TO 1691343 T 7/7/08 AF 08055246
J CHANGED PT# 1214741 TO 1214774 ™ 9;22/08 AF 08095512
K__| _OPTION 10075133 TO DELETE THE REMOTE FILL ™ 9/30/08 AF 08095516
OPT: 020—-70405 L | DELETED PART § 1774410 WITH OPT. 10070350 ™ | 9/30/08 AF 08095542
020-79999 M| WYETO™ J27 WAS 1736095, 32 WAS 1803694, J66 WAS 1894055, ADDED J'S 91-84J70 WAS 1850283 |BH/SBL| 07,/21/09 RW 09066032
N | MYE10: TEM 'S 38 & 46 P/N'S WERE 1897348 & 1837741, SHEETS 3, 5& 7. | SBL | 07/27/09 BL 09066049
O | Added view of Item #92 and Show hardware for install | SG | 08/18/09 - 09086112
OPT: 020-7040
020-79999
NOTE:
SEE VERADO

STEERING/THROTTLE
OPTION PG. 2

INCLUDED W/ DTS ——~
COMMAND MODULE

(2)(23)08)07)

LANYARD INCLUDED
W/DTS CONTROL

OPT: 100-70085 (26/98)

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

ALIGN W/BOTTOM EDGE

/*OF RADIUS

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
X=+ 41 X
XX =+ 03 X =+ 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
N CHECKED: B3 DATE: 06,/13,/07] ORAWN: JAMES HALPIN |PATE:6/09,/07 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON AP0 A DALE DATE: 06 1 3 /07| DWS- THTLE: 18DNT -
WHALER o [PBSON \/PK bAE06/13/07| CONSOLE SUB—ASSY [N ReL ECN Ko [DWe Ro: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DFY. & R, ENGWEERING GRoUP [T ENG: MG DATE: 06 /13 /07 060755 09201 1 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09201
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

09086112

INTERIOR CONSOLE VIEW
® FACING AFT

STD+OPT: 100-70401
DEL W/ OPT:
020-70405
020-79999

USE HARDWARE

100-75133

CUT PVC
HOSE TO

®

OPT:100-75133

STD+OPT: 100—-70401
DEL W/ OPT:
020-70405
020-79999

STD+OPT: 100-70401
DEL W/ OPT:
020-70405
020-79999

INSTALL USING IPS

00D

PROVIDED

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: JAMES HALPIN |PATE:6/09/07 [SCALE:
BOSTON = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. l / / l NONE

V /77 V%~ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
? wotn -2 [CONSOLE SUB—ASSY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

BOAT MODEL

18DNT

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

060755 09201

SHT. NO.

2 or8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 0 09086112
HARDWARE &

FASTENERS SUPPLIED
WITH B/R CUSHION

TEMPLATE SNAP
LOCATIONS FROM

BOTTOM OF BACKREST
STARTING POINT FOrR CUSHION |
WINDSHIELD

B(?TTOM OF #47

‘
-
€
L]

DELETE W/
OPT:100-70350

HORN MUST BE OPT:100—70209

INSTALLED VERTICALLY
W/CONNECTOR EVEN W/TOP OPT:100—70209®
POINTING DOWN %Y, LEADING EDGE - ¢
ot IR & il
11 ' BUCKET SHOWN REMOVED FOR CLARITY
B L S (2) (CATCH INCL. (IT IS PRE—INSTALLED IN SUB—ASSY WITH
W/ #47) WELD—ON ADHESIVE. SEE SHT. 5)
sosTon | DT MO0 M0 TR R ol | ANES RPN [PYE6/00/07 [P NONE R9F TR
YA L2 TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | OWG. TITLE: 18DNT
® x))i :{ .(1)3 %=i /8 CONSOLE SUB—ASSY [NT. REL ECN N0O: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 50 NoT SCA-LE ORAWING 060755 09201 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09201
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

09086112

ENTEN

PORT
%

I

@

¢

@(3)56)

It

(3)69) |
(3)70)
T

INSTALL INSIDE ON PREFAB

INSTALL INSIDE ON PREFAB
ON FWD. CONSOLE FACE

ON FWD. CONSOLE FACE \EXEE%SD w/
(72)#) INSTALL ON BACK SIDE OF TOE KICK

OPT: 100—70085

<— STBD
Ay P .
N
®

REF: DWG 08601 FOR SATELLIT
RADIO RECEIVER PART NUMBER

B2
(85)(4)

N INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: JAMES HALPIN [PATE:6/09/07 [SCALE: NONE |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, - 18DNT
WA LER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ 515 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
s Koz X-s16 [CONSOLE SUB—ASSY. [T ReL EN No: [DWo o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 50 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 060755 09201 4 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09201

REV. CURRENT ECD

O 109086112

BUCKET INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

(D 1. APPLY A 1" BEAD OF IPS SS230

ADHESIVE WITH SS214 ACTIVATOR
TO THE 1" BUCKET FLANGE
2. ALIGN BUCKET INTO PLACE.

5. PUSH BUCKET DOWN & ALLOW TO CURE.

oW

BOSTON

WHALER _/

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010

X=+.1 X _

FROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

X =05  x=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: JAMES HALPIN |DATE:6/09,/07 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

CONSOLE SUB—ASSY.

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

18DNT

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
060755 |09201 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

T e S A S I A0 % losose.
WITHOUT WRI'I'?EN PERMISSION OF BOSTO% WHALER, INC. Og 201 O 09 086 1 1 2
HARNESS ROUTING
SEE SIDE PROFILE
FOR CONTINUATION
OF HARNESS
PANEL
COMPASS — A/R LIGHT
=/
12V RECEPTACLE _ .\ o)
MP3 INPUT e REMOTE

\

SPEAKER

TO BOW LIGHT

GND BLOCK
FUSE BLOCK

HORN

L LIVEWELL LIGHT

BOSTON —

WHALER _/

FPROOUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 .010
X=+. X
XX =1 .03 x =2 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: JAMES HALPIN |DATE:6 /09 /07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

DWG. TITLE: 18DNT

CONSOLE SUB—ASSY. [NT. REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
060755 09201 6 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORATON CONTANED NUST NOT BE. GOPED.OF DISCLOSED 0. OTHERS M aa O P
Cl
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 201 O 09 086 1 1 2
v@v (2] < o D — Yol D
S S35 382 ¢ 8
RRERRRRRZR
5 | | | | | | | |
£88888¢8E8E
PARTS LIST
TEM | STD. |OPT. | OPT. | OPT. | OPT. | OPT. | OPT. | OPT. | OPT.| U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01 1 EA.[BOX, ABS BW—97 FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555
®[02] 1 EA.| HARNESS, BW18DNT—08 DC CNSL 1918805
©[ 03] 10 EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8 1010396
04 1 EA.[DOOR, HDPE BW160DA/17MTK—06 CNSL 1803646
05|14 -4 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 1.25” POH SC 1008424
06 | 20 2 |—2|—2|EA.|WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
07 | 22 2 [—2[-2|EA.] NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
®[o08] 2 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507
09| 1 EA.|RAIL, GRAB BW18DNT—08 CNSL W/S 1894057
0] 1 EA.| BOX, PLAS BW—04 TACKLE 2—DRWR WHT 1761591
1 1 EA.| W/S, BW18DNT—08 CNSL 1894056
2| 5 EA.[ SCREW, MACHINE #10—32 X 1.25” PFH SC 1010107
3|1 5 EA.| WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258
141 5 EA.| NUT, WELL 10—32 LONG 1037050
5] 1 EA.| COMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8” BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT 1791615
16| 3 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8” POH SC 1008572
17 1 1 EA.| HOLDER, ACRY BW18DNT—08 CUP 1894101
©| 18 [1.75 EA.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 214 2PART 470ML 1558485
191 1 1 [—1[—1[EA.| CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNES 1802837
20 8 EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739
21 |1 EA.| PANEL, HDPE BW18DNT—08 CLSOUT CNSL 1894942
22 | 16 FT.| TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX 'L’'—TRIM 1020924
23| 2 EA.[ SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 2” POH SC 1010479
24 1 EA.| DRAIN, SCREEN ONLY 7/87"X 127 1043348
25 1 EA.| DRAIN, STANDPIPE ONLY 7/8"X 12" 1583053
26 2 EA.| SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5” W/WHT CVR 1690555
® 27 1 EA.| CABLE, CLARION REMOTE EXTENSION F/MW1 10’ 1972102
28 | 1 EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW200DA—07 ROD CNSL STB 1835939
29 | 1 EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW200DA—07 ROD CNSL PRT 1835938
30| 6 EA.[ SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 3/4” PTH SC 1008705
31 1 EA.| CONSOLE 22K33000
™| 32 1 EA.| STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY F/CMD6 BLK 1970759
33| 1 EA.[ THRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8” TUBE X 90DEG WHT 1043371
34| 1 EA.| VISOR, DASH 18DNT-08 BLK SOFT TOUCH 1854373
35| 7 EA.[ WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25” SC 1260678
36| 7 EA.[ WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
®[ 37 1 | 1 [EA.| PANEL, BLANK:BWT18DNT—09 INST W/SW 1944481
® 38| 1 -1 EA.| CONTAINER, ABS STRG BW18DNT—10 W/INSUL BLUE 1975339
39 1 EA.| PANEL, HDPE BW160DA/17MTK—06 CLOSEOUT STEREO 1803648
®[ 40| 1 1 [—1[—1[EA.| PANEL, BW18DNT—09 INST MERC W/SW 1944482
41 1| 1 |EA.| STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR | TILT 0317032
©| 42 1 | 1 [EA.[STEERING, NUT 758 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1815982
®©l43] 1 EA.| HORN, SGL CONCEALED W/SS GRILL/CONN 1837054
Or44—t AT HORN, —GRHLE—SG6L—SS—OVEREAY—SERIES—84400—1 1781252
45 6 EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” PPH SC 1213115
™| 46 1 EA.[ CONTAINER, ABS LIVEWELL BW200DA—10 W/INS BLUE 1972098
47 | 1 EA.| LID, HDPE BW200DA—07 LIVEWELL 1831627
48 | 8 EA.[ SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” POH SC 1008481
49 | 1 EA.| CUSH, BW200DA—07 CNSL B/R (NEW) 1891980
50| 1 EA.| CUSH, BW200ODA—07 CNSL BASE (NEW) 1891979
BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

BOSTON b

WHALER _/

FPROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1 X _
XX =+ 03 x = 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: JAMES HALPIN

| DATE:§,/09,/07 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

CONSOLE SUB—ASSY.

18DNT

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

060755

DWG. NO:

09201

SHT. NO.

7 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
INFORMATON CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPIED OF DISELOSED 0 OTHERS "895 5 |acosa.
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 O 09086112
® ®
Mm O+ O W 0w o M
SIS mEB 3T ETI =
TETTRREER
S ssssss8§88
PARTS LIST
ITEM | STD. [OPT.|OPT.|OPT.|OPT.|OPT. |OPT. OPT.| OPT{OPT. {U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
511 4 EA.[SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
©[52] 1 1 EA.[ STEERING WHEEL, 13.5” EVO PRO 3SPKE SS BLK GR 1940285
53| 1 1 [=1] -1 EA.| ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604
O 54 ] 1 EA.[LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 54” N/BEND 1691343
55] 1 EA.| LIGHT, NAV BASE RND SS 2 PIN 1836206
56 3 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 2" POH SC 1214774
5717 EA.[ SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4” PPH SC 1305499
58| 1 1 [=1] =1 EA.| STEERING, NUT M12—1.75 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1808064
59| 1 1 [=1] -1 EA.|STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 25 CM3 TILT 1882335
©[60] 8 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2.5” POH SC 1008531
61 111 EA.| LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT 1078625
62| 4 EA.| SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 1” HEX HD SC 1007707
63| 4 EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611
64| 4 FA.| WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5” SC 1326180
65 4 FA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 4” POH SC 1812435
@) 66 1 FA.| STEREO, CLARION AM/FM CD/SIR/XM SAT CMD6 1970760
67 1 EA.| ANTENNA LEAD, STEREO SOFT WIRE 307 0875484
68| 2 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" PTH SC 1008713
O©[69] 9 8 EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
©®|70] 9 8 EA.| NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927
711 1 EA.| BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE 0995084
72| 25 5 [-5] -5 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
73] 1 EA.| CYLINDER, GAS SS 30PS|I 10"EXT X 7"COMP 1755819
74 2 EA.| CLIP, PLAS HOLDING 7/8"—1 1/8” WHT 1833121
75 4 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PFH SC 1008390
76| 1 EA.| BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 1"W/STUD 1688166
Ol 77] 1 =1 EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW—-05 8"X 1"SS 1774410
78| 2 -2 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH SC 1008689
®MO© [ 79 1 EA.[ VIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUX INPUT MP3 W/MALE ENDS 1975651
80 1 EA.| BAITWELL, AERATOR SPRAY HEAD ADJ 0858944
81 1 EA.| FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102
82| 1 1 1=1] =1 EA.| ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4-—WAY 1507326
83| 1 EA.| RECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V LONG THRD BLK 1287283
®| 84 1 EA.| BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 40AMP SWITCHABLE 1475433
®|[85 4 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739
©|86]8 EA.| WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 896258
©®|[87].171 EA.| ADHESIVE, SS230 WELD-ON 1935625
© 881019 EA.| ACTIVATOR SS214 WELD-ON 1935624
% 89 1 _|EA.[ STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 40 CM3 TILT (NEW) 1942930
90 1|1 =1 -1 —1|EA.| STEERING, KIT REMOTE FILL MERC 1805452
|91 1 EA.| CABLE, CLARION USB INPUT 3’ 1973247
® |92 2 EA.| COVER, ABS BW—97 SPKR 7 1/8"RAD WHT 1047836
@93 1 EA.| HARNESS, CLARION STEREO W/DEUTCH CONNECTOR 1970933
® [ 94 1 EA.| CABLE, JUMPER STEREO ILLUMINATION 1974014
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON 7 | ONESS GIERSE. SPECIED DIENSIONS, ARe. IV INCHES. JAVES HALPN_[OT6/09/07 [SCHLE: NONE 18DNT
V170 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xxX = + 010 [DWG. TITLE:
® x§(< ;i «‘83 X.+1 [CONSOLE SUB—ASSY. [INT. REL ECN No: [DWe. NO: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

060755 |09201

8

oF 8




	0920118DNT
	0920118DNT2
	0920118DNT3
	0920118DNT4
	0920118DNT5
	0920118DNT6
	0920118DNT7
	0920118DNT8

